
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Alzheimers Society Southland Inc $20,000 $5,000

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc $45,000 $22,500

Diabetes New Zealand $15,000 $4,000

Invercargill City Charitable Trust $10,074 $5,000

Invercargill Repertory Society Inc $10,000 $5,000

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $100,000 $100,000

Southern Institute of Technology $65,000 $55,000

Southland Chevrolet Club Inc $3,200 $1,147

Southland Softball Association Inc $45,000 $20,000

Swimming Southland Inc $99,500 $35,000

Aqua Health Inc $3,000 $1,050

Blue Light Ventures Inc $1,722 $955

Kew Bowling Club Inc $1,400 $700

Pacific Island Advisory Charitable Trust $13,922 $6,922

RMH South Island Trust $4,988 $2,500

Southland Disability Enterprises Ltd $30,000 $12,500

Southland Literacy Association Inc $6,736 $3,000

Stadium Southland Ltd $4,000 $4,000

The YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $32,000 $17,500

Grant declined in full:

The Scout Association of New Zealand - support provided to local scouting groups. 

with regard to that grant application.

NOVEMBER 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $301,774

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

No interests declared at this meeting. 


